In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e ssoree NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

e

04/09/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number [BT . FFFEHW

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Care2Give Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) l Colin lan

Surname ’ Vickers

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Suite 2

Street [an Floor, Phoenix House
I

Post town | 32 West Street

County/Region I Brighton

Postode BIN[1[ [2/RIT[

Country ]

n Liquidator's name @

Full forenamel(s) , Christopher David 0 Other liquidator

Surname ’ Stevens ;Jrigtt!::i Egitiltio:t;i tellus ot

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number {Suite 2 @ Other liquidator

Street | 2nd Floor, Phoenix House g:gttlr:i lsuglcltllt;):t;? et
|

Post town f 32 West Street

County/Region ’ Brighton

o8 N[ 1] | 2 RIT

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

oo 2z bl [2fo [

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%{1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Sisature

Signature date ’? W ,? ,? EI? W ]-?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any cantact informatian, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cordact narms

Phil Harris

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

- ]

Address

Suite 2
2nd Floor, Phoenix House

——

Fostonn 32 West Street
“”"“”Regm"_Brighton

= BN [2[RT[
Country

l DX
Telephone 01273 916666

4 checkist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

Ll You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 302,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email engquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Care2Give Limited

on the 22 August 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name m L \D W Mﬁ
// /\/ % i froctie
Signed '
| [/

@z/ uz/ 207




Care2Give Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 August 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ o £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Leasehold Property - Rental Deposits 1,231.00 Uncertain
Office Furniture & Computer Equipment 7,778.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 6,565.38 6,565.38
Cash at Bank 464,857.00 464,857.00
Credico - Management Fees 153,000.00 153,000.00

le for preferential creditors o 624,422.38

e L2fd /%1 F

Estimated total assets avail

Signature




Care2Give Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 August 2017

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 624,422.38
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
20 Emp - Arrears of Wages & Hollday Pay 17,429.22
- ...17,429.22
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 606,993.16
Debts secured by flaating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
606,993.16
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) o NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 606,993.16
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
o o NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 606,993.16
Estimated prescribed patt of net property where applicable (brought down) o .. NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 606,993.16
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shertfall to floating charge holders)
Unsecured Creditors 12,711.58
20 Emp - RPS - Redundancy Pay & PILON 175,603.79
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 370,632.87
HP Contract Vehicles - Santander 4,944,54
Leasehold Property - Landlord Claims 80,870.52
e 644,763.30

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as ragards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 100.00

(37,770.14)

(37,770.14)

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/suﬂ:lus as regards members

o (32870.14)

s:gnam% Aé Q{/“ pate ‘»22%?/ / 70/?'



2501 £102 by 77

60°STOT 43A 05 Sdl

re

140 1 abed
Y — BEAVE: aurgeubis
%&\aﬁx 77 ~Y
/
¥
15651697 Buijfeiol seiquy €1
T6°LbT NHZ $TOY ‘24usHiag ‘AngmaN ‘UoIpauLD 3YL ‘SSNOH SUCEPOA P31 3UCJePCA 00AD
¥S b6 588 068 ‘spueipiii 1S3 INYI0S Sed ASjleA 3PA ‘pirAlineg [eOusD) JUO AIH DU JBWNSUCD Jepusiues 105D
T6'SET DL £EW "21ysay) 'S[es 13315 550 £/ ‘3SNOH JBI0D “JOOY puodag P ¥-pAYs 0050
0£'768°C JHP $3W U ‘Welgey) ‘18RS Aempald I3ld UNS ‘Isnop JBld uns $9(|ddnS DWO sAND SN TOND
86'045'1 43/ T “Je3saupuely ‘peoy piojxQ ‘anusd ABojoulpa L Jeisaypuely P SRS AJUnoag dnoss JoN 00ND
00'00£'T A1E TON ‘saysweybumoN ‘weybumon ‘192AS uopbugunk 062 - 872 P71 s93e353 8Sno uopbununy €0HD
2zt
£8'TE9°0LE 863N ‘SRSEIMIN ‘LOUIGBUOT ‘MIIA Xied UCIURg (NHDI) JuUN Bulpuey suiep) Aduaajosu] LVA - SWOIS) g NUBAsy IWH TOHD
181802 DXT SAG 'SPURIPHA 159M “lIH ABpaug 1523 JUDILIEIRA, "ISTOH [2ILLPY Jybelles [ anypy 005D
00'b2r'S 738 TAM "SH3H ‘paojiem ‘gt X0g Od b7 Bulses| uspuen 96e7 3q 1040
79°0¥5'01 V1 ZiHY ‘WeysioH ‘peoy UCPUOT "smaly SSRoH PIO Juswabeuey Jessy Aruppu) UoRsQ 00Q2
06'620'69 ¥19 TNg “Xossns 31seg ‘uojybug ‘sa0iQ uoysaud Sg ‘BupideH 1 g S9A0i9 [ ‘Bjiog o Buppey 18 SAr0ID (/31408 ¥ 1080
15067 358 HAM "IusPIosUBH ‘A3)Bue sury ‘peoy LONES ‘SSNo UOUURYS SUDREMNUNILIOD) SSILISNY elepouly covD
80'81T A36 0S50S “auiysdwey ‘Ybiopses ‘peoy poomyoolg ‘21e9s3 (BHISNPUL POOMYO0IE 9 JUN 15807 {ANOS Piynby T0vD
3 ssalppy aweN Aax
sioupasy Auedwo) - g
pajiwin aaggale)

d11 Aosinpy dyd



2501 £107 1nbny 7z

0T0Z "RA TOS SdI <} 14071 abed

aJmeudis

_,K.i.u., =N, \WJ..‘:M

1 ra 00°'0 001 00’1 Bujfjelol soluy Aseuipag T
00y 000 0s 00T AlRUIPIO SV9 OTHY "Xessng 15 ‘Asimer] “ped 1se3 +2 Mol dinyd JW - 00TH
001 00°0 0S 00t Aeuipio 3HS ZTHY Xo55N5 153 “WIRYSIOH ‘as0[) Yauypioo 8 ABPDOH UARD U OOHH
salgys  anjep p
dnpied dnpajied Jo'oN  |eunuoN adAL SsSalppy RN =]

siopjoyaieys - J
pa3IwI] PAIDTSIED)
dT1 AMoSIApY did



